
Name of Facility Name of CoM Contact Name Contact Number Contact Email

A J Freeman Reserve (Paynesville) A J Freeman Reserve Daivd Marsh 0407 043 468 ajfreemanreserve@gmail.com

Bairnsdale City Oval Bairnsdale City Oval

Murray

Geoff

Bernie

0428 597 997

0408 390 309

0421 446 603

bairnsdale@sportspower.com.au

Bemm River Community Recreation Centre
Bemm River Community Recreation Centre 

Inc
Jacqui Sargent 0448 075 333 secretarybrnh@gmail.com

Bemm River Recreation Reserve Bemm River Recreation Reserve Jacqui Sargent br.recreserve@gmail.com

Benambra Memorial Recreation Reserve Benambra Memorial Recreation Reserve  Ian Junor 0419 924 867 ijunor6@gmail.com

Benambra Public Hall Benambra Public Hall Vince 0427 849 603

Bendoc Hall & Recreation Reserve Bendoc Hall & Recreation Reserve Jim Stevenson 0403 196 528 wilson_stevenson@hotmail.com

Bengworden Hall Bengworden Hall Kerri Easton 0407 094 612
keaston@wideband.net.au 

bengwardonhall@gmail.com/

Bonang Hall Bonang Hall Suzanne (02) 6458 0287 suzannecollins1961@gmail.com

Bruthen Mechanics Institute Bruthen Mechanics Institute Merewyn Davis 0459 345 049 bruthenhall@gmail.com

Bruthen Recreation Reserve Bruthen Public Recreation Reserve James Nicholas 0418 349 698 Committee.RecReserveBruthen@gmail.com

Buchan Mechanics Hall Buchan Mechanics Institute Jeff Wagstaff 0409 765 755 wagsjeff54@gmail.com

Buchan Recreation Reserve Buchan Recreation Reserve Evelyn Schmidt 428 586 038 buchanhallandrec@gmail.com

Bullumwaal Mechanics Institute Bullumwaal Mechancis Hall Jacque Hocking 0427 509 564 macjac18@live.com

Cabbage Tree Creek Hall Cabbage Tree Creek Public Hall Scott 0449 734 587 badycampbell@gmail.com

Cann River Community Centre Cann River Community Centre Rebecca
5158 6465

0421 504 220

cann.river@bigpond.com

Cann River Hall & Recreation Reserve Cann River Hall and Recreation Reserve Pauline Stepenson Pauline.stephenson@education.vic.gov.au

Cassilis Recreation Reserve Cassilis Recreation Reserve Incorporated Howard 0437 571 266 howard@skymesh.com.au

Clifton Creek Hall & Recreation Reserve
Clifton Creek Public Hall & Recreation 

Reserve 
Carley 0466 275 554 cliftoncreekhall@gmail.com

Club Terrace Community Reserve (Hall) Club Terrace Community Reserve 
Linda 5158 3203

0457 458 927
stone9linda@gmail.com

Combienbar Hall Combienbar Hall and Recreation Reserve Richard Davies 03 5158 5263 CombienbarHallPresident@gmail.com 

Eagle Point Community Hall Eagle Point Community Hall Graeme Buckingham  0438 131 441 Graemeinfo@gbuckingham.com.au  

East Gippsland Rail Trail Committee East Gippsland Rail Trail Gaynor Rettino 0428 565 818 eastgippslandrailtrail@gmail.com 

Ensay Mechanics Institute Ensay Mechancis Institute Reserve Caroline Mildenhall 0418 961 600 cmildenhall1@gmail.com

Ensay Recreation Reserve Ensay Recreation Reserve Kathy 
5157 3227

0419 249 535
kathandtom@skymesh.com.au

Evett Park (Lakes Entrance) Evett Park Ian Ashcroft 0448 639 659  i.ashcroft@ozemail.com.au

Fernbank Public Hall Reserve Fernbank Public Hall Reserve Beverly Cree
5157 6235

0407 516 579
bcree@bigpond.com

Flaggy Creek Hall & Recreation Reserve Flaggy Creek Hall Peter Reefman 0411 702 069 flaggycreekhall@gmail.com 

Gelantipy Hall Reserve Gelantipy Public Hall Reserve Judith Sykes judi.sykes1950@gmail.com

Genoa Public Hall Genoa Hall Committee Incorporated Tanya 0438 538 586 genoa.public.hall@gmail.com

Genoa Sports Club Genoa Sports Club Brett Rispen 0493 388 054 genoadistrictcommunitygroup@gmail.com

Glen Valley Hall Glen Valley Hall Gordon Pirie 5159 7254 glenwills@skymesh.com.au

Glenaladale Recreation Reserve Glenaladale Recreation Reserve John Hine
0418 129 316

carmelhine@bigpond.com

Goongerah Hall Reserve Goongerah Hall Reserve Shelly McLaren 0402 778 095 goongerahhall@gmail.com 

Harry Clues Memorial Park (Johnsonville) Harry Clues Memorial Park Trevor Clues 0428 564 559 valmai51@bigpond.com

Hillside - Rosehill Recreation Reserve Hillside/Rosehill Reserve Association Inc Margaret Hicks 0438 092 050 sm.hicks02@bigpond.com

Hinnomunjie Recreation Reserve Hinnomunjie Recreation Reserve
Cate Spencer 5159 1443

0428 591 443
spenc123@bigpond.com

Howitt Park (Bairnsdale) Howitt Park Reserve Denise Lamble 0429 122 407 hpmc3875@gmail.com

Johnsonville Public Hall
Johnsonville Public Hall Committee 

Incorporated
Susan Cade - 0422 741 222 johnsonvillehall@outlook.com 

Lake Omeo Reserve Lake Omeo Reserve Paul Pendergast 0428 599 295

Lake Tyers Beach Hall Lake Tyers Beach Road Hall Shane Rees 0421 358 242 ltbhallcommittee@ozemail.com.au

Lake Tyers Beach Recreation Reserve Lake Tyers Beach Recreation Reserve Konrad Decker 0499 304 825 bkdecker@bigpond.com

Lakes Entrance Mechanics Hall Lakes Entrance Mechanics Hall Judy Davies 0405 246 655 admin@lakesmechanicshall.com.au

Lakes Entrance Recreation Reserve
Lakes Entrance Recreation Reserve 

Committee
Tracey Le Maitre 0419 113 934 lemaitres@outlook.com

Lakes Entrance Youth & Recreation Centre Lakes Entrance Youth & Recreation Centre Jackie Brooks 0458 554 018 jackie.brooks.lakes@gmail.com

Lindenow Memorial Hall Reserve Lindenow Memorial Hall Reserve Bernadette Bulmer 0407 683 790 bernadette@bulmerfarms.com.au

Lindenow South Recreation Reserve Lindenow South Recreation Reserve  Lynette Bennett 0427 099 518 nettiebennett@hotmail.com

Lindenow Sports Ground Lindenow Sports Ground Joanne Woodward 0429 842 035 lindenowsportsground@gmail.com

Lochiel Park (Orbost) Orbost Snowy Rovers Royston Nettleton 0408 543 131 docnet7@bigpond.com
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Lucknow Hall Lucknow Memorial Hall Garry Ball 0419 887 695 garry.ball2@bigpond.com

Lucknow Recreation Reserve Lucknow Recreation Reserve
Andrew Gibbons

Steven Bull

0400 242 373

0414 623 851
andrew@crossco.com.au

Mallacoota Hall & Recreation Reserve
Mallacoota Halls and Recreation Reserve 

Grounds 

Rosy Morton

Gail Sands

0438 280 963

0427 311 122

coothandr@gmail.com

zanna.morton@gmail.com

Marlo Sports & Tennis Reserve Marlo Residents and Ratepayers Association Tanya Coleman 0409 025 562 tabbaralodge@gmail.com

Mossiface Hall Mossiface and Wiseleigh Memorial Hall Jeff Wagstaff 0409 765 755 mossiface.wiseleigh.hall@gmail.com

Newlands Arm Community Centre & 

Simpson Park Reserve

Newlands Arm Residents & Ratepayers 

Association Inc
George 5156 6888

admin@narra.org.au.

secretary@narra.org.au

Newmerella Rec Reserve Orbost Agricultural Society Wendy Ritchie newmerella.rec.reserve@gmail.com

Nicholson Hall & Tennis Courts Nicholson Primary School Sharon Gilbert 5156 8220 nicholson.ps@edumail.vic.gov.au

Noorinbee Public Purposes Reserve Noorinbee Public Purpose Reserve 
 Leonie Joyce 

Cameron
0427 171 951 leoniejcameron@gmail.com

Nowa Nowa Public Hall Nowa Nowa Public Hall Tristan Hennessy 0400 356 849 info@nowanowa.org.au

Nowa Nowa Recreation Reserve
Nowa Nowa Recreation Reserve 

Management Committee
Kerrilee Kimber 0408 628 812 kkimber@hhlawyers.com.au

Omeo Recreation Reserve Omeo Recreation Reserve Tracey Ah Sam 0428 591 456 btahsam@bigpond.com

Omeo Soldiers Memorial Hall Omeo Soldiers Memorial Hall Sandra McWilliams 0428 231 743 woodeye@aapt.net.au

Orbost Community Sports Centre Orbost CommunitySports Centre Tricia Christy 0428 541 400 orbost.stadium@outlook.com

Orbost Recreation Reserve (Top Cricket 

Oval)
Orbost Cricket Club Scott Mundy 0428 326 737 orbostcricketclub@gmail.com

Picnic Point Hall Picnic Point Hall Rod Thomas 0419 305 379 rthomas@m150.aone.net.au

Raymond Island Community Assoc Raymond Island Community Association Inc Sharon Thorpe 0417 870 667 rica@netspace.net.au

Sarsfield Recreation Reserve Sarsfield Recreation Reserve Helen Wilson 0417 720 408 secretary@sarsfield.com.au

Swan Reach Recreation Reserve Swan Reach Recreation Reserve Mark Hopgood 0408 088 587 swanreachrecres@gmail.com

Swifts Creek Hall Swifts Creek Hall Sally Doyle 0417 656 503 cassilis3@bigpond.com

Swifts Creek Recreation Reserve Swifts Creek Recreation Reserve Keren Walker
 0428 176 630

 5159 4577
swiftscreek.recreationreserve@gmail.com

Tambo Upper Hall & Recreation Reserve Tambo Upper Hall
Tambo Upper 

Primary School 
(03) 5156 4327

Tubbut Hall Tubbut Hall Patrizia Neven (02) 6458 0296 pneven@activ8.net.au

Wairewa Hall & Recreation Reserve Wairewa Public Hall and Recreation Reserve John Appleby 0459 177 775 theboxridge@gmail.com

West Bairnsdale Oval West Bairnsdale Oval Simon Ellis 0423 068 226 wboc.inbox@gmail.com

Wulgulmerang Recreation Reserve Wulgulmerang Recreation Reserve Grace Rogers 0429 922 362 gracerogers@yahoo.com.au

Wy Yung Hall William McBriar Reserve Wy Yung Hall & William McBriar Reserve John Butler 0419 890 139 ajebutler@wideband.net.au

Wy Yung Recreation Reserve Wy Yung Recreation Reserve John Butler 0419 890139 wyyunggc@outlook.com
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